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CE 1) 0.30 | 0.24
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AN % W H21 | H20 <III{1(1;S§) H18 | H17 ?;ig% iéjﬂfsijg;ﬁ
O 7 e B T g 0.36 1 0.36|0.36 | 0.36|0.36 | 0.36| 0.29
. v 0.28]0.280.28 0.2710.28 | 0.28| 0.22
s T | 0.29]0.300.29 0,290,281 0.29| 0.23
H s IEEESEF | 0.40]0.40 | 0.39 | 0.39 | 0.39 1 0.39| 0.31
g | OB RpTEDARS 0.37 1 0.36|0.34 | 0.350.38 | 0.36| 0.29
OrbabH | ] r RMSARAR 0.35 0.36|0.38 0.37 | 0.37 | 0.37| 0.30
%f v R NER 0.37 1 0.3810.39 | 0.380.40 | 0.38| 0.30
i g v EENER 0.35 0.35|0.37 | 0.350.35  0.35| 0.28
7 L v BN 0.29 1 0.300.32 0.28 0.29 | 0.30| 0.24
ot v TN 0.33]0.32/0.36 | 0.34 1 0.35 | 0.34| 0.27
G 0.34| 0.27
P MT R H 24 0.3510.36|0.36 | 0.350.35 0.35| 0.28
RN 0.20 1 0.2810.28 0.290.28 | 0.28| 0.22
" SRITAEAL It (50 0.32 0.3010.30 1 0.29 | 0.30 | 0.24
» RN 0.3510.3410.34 | 0.350.35 | 0.35| 0.28
Bl AR 0.27 1 0.2710.26 | 0.270.27 | 0.27] 0.22
T HTRR 45— /N 0.3210.3210.320.310.32 0.32] 0.26
X ‘ SR LS 0.3310.3210.320.320.32 0.32] 0.26
zﬂi & - v RN 0.2510.2610.26 | 0.27 0.26 | 0.26| 0.21
L 0.3310.3210.340.340.32 0.33] 0.26
g | AL 0.3510.35|0.35 | 0.35|0.35 | 0.35| 0.28
e £ | sl 0.25]0.250.26 | 0.25 | 0.26 | 0.25| 0.20
B | MR 0.26 0.25|0.26 | 0.26 | 0.26 | 0.26 | 0.21
?ﬁ ,HH 0.3510.3410.36 | 0.37 | 0.38 | 0.36| 0.29
% gemm T oA 0.2410.2510.24 | 0.230.24 | 0.24| 0.19
CF ) 0.30 | 0.24
| K T R 0.28 1 0.2810.28 | 0.28 | 0.28 | 0.28 | 0.22
FRBE KRR RA 0.26 1 0.2710.26 | 0.24 | 0.24 | 0.25| 0.20
g B S e |
L | KPR (BRSER LY 5 ) 032033 0.35 | 0.34]0.32]0.33 | 0.26
G .)! 0.29] 0.23
g | EMEEKESR (MP-10) |0.34]0.36]0.3510.34|0.34 | 0.35| 0.28
2 i z (7VEFE) | 0.280.29 0.20|0.28 | 0.27 | 0.28 | 0.22
S % , (MP-17) | 0.28]0.29]0.30 0.280.280.29| 0.23
% L 2 (MP-18) |0.31]0.31]0.31 0.30/0.30|0.31| 0.25
5 i , (MS-2) |0.36]0.36]0.37 1 0.35|0.35|0.36 | 0.29
S 0.32| 0.25
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i S P

A & WOE H21 | H20 <r1r{1(1;g) H18 | H17 ?;181;% \éﬁsij%ﬁ
o | ADERKESER (S-1) | 0.35]0.34]0.36|0.35|0.330.35 | 0.28

- ;; ’ (S-6)  0.20]0.27/0.29 0.280.28 | 0.28 | 0.22
w4 7wk ’ (S-8)  0.20/0.27]0.29 0.270.27 | 0.28 | 0.22
R ’ (S-1) 0.32/0.32|0.31 0.31/0.330.32| 0.26

i | SE:) 0.31| 0.25
i o [FEERERAR (MP-A) 0.8 0.8 0.3 |0.870.38 0.8 | 0.9

8 ’ (MP-B) |0.40|0.39|0.39|0.40 | 0.43| 0.40 | 0.32

| X I A ’ (MP-C) |0.41]0.42]0.40|0.42| 0.4 | 0.42| 0.34
’ (MP-D) |0.34]0.34]0.34]0.35| 0.36| 0.35 0.28

CF ) 0.33 | 0.31

BANRRRKESER () | 0.280.280.27 | 0.26 | 0.28 | 0.27 | 0.22

. ’ (Ier) 0.250.26 0.25|0.24 | 0.28 | 0.26 0.2
£ ’ (W%) | 0.27]0.27 | 0.26 | 0.26 | 0.28|0.27 | 0.22

] ’ (Bctoa) 0.23/0.240.23]0.23/0.240.23| 0.18

Rk o om K| B ’ (Bowm) | 0.280.28 0.28 0.28 0.28 0.28 0.2
% » o UPKEREZ) | 0.240.270.250.260.25 | 0.25 | 0.20

RNEHKESR (No.1) 0.270.27|0.27 | 0.26 | 0.26 0.27 0.2

’ (No.2) 0.25/0.250.25 | 0.24 | 0.25 0.25 0.20

CF 1) 0.26| 0.21

(1) W« FRREE
(F2) HEMIX, 91H M/ IIE L7723 » HE oG %2 i1 L 7-4E M A E
(FE3) FErhfimE © y B X 24808 < FExbfim . FEREAOHF L, 08Sv/Gy & L, HlE# 208 % #hy CH
L7
(FE4) Judb/h=kaid, SPFR204E S 1 IS E R Jc L 2 KD H - 72720, FR20EE % B < 4 £ oMl ERs
RoOFIHEE LTHEIB L2,
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JEE EEW) T O TG AL AT i R

3
3-1
3-1-1

AL ORAL) O BHPERMA TR (S, #Cs, ¥Cs)

5 #r M8 (Bq/L)

W o % RO WA FRILA H . Cs
i [#Cs]
049
9.4 *
FRER ) —F—AF =3y [*]
12.4 ; >
=X
0 4 y 050
BEy—5—25—av ' [ %]
12.4 % X
3-1-2 WEFORGHEEATER (Sr, 91, ¥Cs, ¥Cs)
5 M1 fH (Bg, kg - )
WoE x| M| R R om oA RIAR| [ wCs
[131Cs]
0.72
¥ ¥ X v . 5.24 % ¢
woE R yaamll! [0.52]
N U A 11.28 011 x <
048
* ~N oY . 6.5 ¢ ¢
i % oW N O A [%]
YLy 119 0,092 x x
17
F o N ‘ \ 528 x <
I i PN [1.2]
N 7 A 11.28 * * *
067
oy R Y 6.11 0,099 x
W OF W M [047]
NV 12.26 0,093 x x
061
¥ oy XY 6.6 % *
Ko/ W oA [0.46]
N 119 x ; »;
AU L 413 008 ~ [1-(15]
JE TSI T WOl FoZH MM 1' .
A oLy 1031 01 x 0
BT ) B R T L v 418 0.044 x 0.69
DI Orb kS| ' (0541
N 7oA 11.21 % x X
R E AP 410 0.18 v 0.98
J5 T ) B A Rk £ H T OH & [0.68]
N 11.26 0.18 x x
KLy 57 0,096 v [i-g]
J5 H H AvA il = 2'0
Ryl 1026 0,046 x .
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3-1-3 MHRPOWSTERME IR (UC, ¥Sr, ¥Cs, ¥Cs )

5 AT 16 (B kg - )

o oE & WO o# WA H ue s, 137Cg
[B4Cs]
W W A A JI1 11.28 97 % pa
0.95
=] N
I o i I =] Vil 12.26 94 X (057]
. 0.79
K =] i) el JI 119 38 X (048]
BT RHERET | R A s R B 1001 % 5;
R L i . 084
¥4 oo T ™ b o EOW 109 92 % [054]
BERM A % W W B | 1010 % &%
i 0.79
J& m | H AvA i = 10.26 x (048]
3 -2 KO FU AR ST
3-2-1 fREK GKEAK) d OB ME (3H)
_ _ A i
oo & O MM SRR A ¥ y q’]‘i EL)
5 ol (IREI) 419 A ~
a A 1024 SH x
. X 5.25 SH N
BT IR AN | SRR (A1)
104 SH %
R 44 ' %
~E 7a i
41 oo | ORBABTED () o = >
T Bk v | AP (R 117 o =
B { { : 10.17 o1 x
I B | A (A 426 A i
- b S 10.26 *H <
Bk A 5 1 7o | SEHER GEEA) 424 A .
- 7 ( a a 11.28 SH X
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3 =3 EEEY T ORI AL RS R
3-3-1 M (5Csith)
il 43 B fE(Bq kg - )
S| OME B | BB OfT | BREGEES | FREA O i 191Cs
bz ¥Mn | “Co | “Sr | %Zr | ®Nb |“Ru [131Cs] e | Pu
v 5 R 4w | A 1015 | » | x| x| % | X | X [?gl R
y y ’ 15 | % | x| x| x| x| x| 18 %
. [0.96]
(#E2-1) o 15
2 Z NVl 9.19 X K 1095] R
(#2-2) 29
’ ’ ’ 1018 | = | x| x| x| x| X
1= 2.5
FH A TEE | AR | 026 | x| % | x| x| x| x| T2 x| X
P Y Y 10.16 x »® x x < x [3?] = =
" 34
, ) KR 019 | x| x|k x| | | ol x|
’ ) y 1017 | % | x| x| % | % | X {2";‘] *x
(12-3) 051
voo x| & | | 718 | % | % | x| x| x| x| 0L
. .
%
Hloo ) , 7| x| x| x| | x| | 80 e |
2 [0.51]
HE ~ . 12
I , BIT | X | % | X | X X | g | X %
R '
gl p p y 1121 X | X | x| x| x| x 72 x x
) , , . [38]
(1E2-4) 0.79
25 A | 4 | Wil 7.19 X K 051 R
(7#:2-5)
p p 2 1115 | x| > | % | % | X | X [8?{] %
(7:2-6)
5o ) g | 730 | x| x| x| x| x| % [8'3% x| X
;ﬁfi G o 16
A N I R I I e I B B e e
o .
2 voS x| WA | R 921 | % | x| % | x | x| % ﬁg] o
1%
%% , , p 1126 | » | x| x| x| x| X [g'g] )
o 83
, ’ Bl 97 KopX R XX X [5.3] L
) ’ ’ 1219 | x| x| x| x| x| X [g% e
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il 4 M1 M (Bq ke - 4E)
| fE HOAL | BREGHEEE | BRICH H y 0 o . o o B1Cg
2 Mn | ©Co | ®Sr | %Zr | ®Nb | %Ru [1Cs] Ce | Pu

Y9 R | A& B | Ade 74 x | x| x| x| x| x 11 -
i [0.71]
LI ) ) 15
;;i 10.17 x | x| x| x| x| % (0871 x
@% oo oA | WA ” 011 | % | x | x | x | x | % 55 x
@ [35]

P p P 75
11.15 * % * * % % [44] *x

(JE1) BEIEHDS T ZADBRIARED -0, KDL 7 22 TS5 L7,
<@2>ﬁ?ﬁ*ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁ%%&fmméﬂtﬁ%ﬁ%gm%%m;D,%@@mklﬂ%ﬁ&ﬁ(W%Q
A 7z,

(22-1) 0.043Bq/kg 4= (22-5) 0.029Bq/kg 4=
(3#£2-2) 0.042Bq/kg- 4= (3#2-6) 0.032Bq/kg- 4=
(7#2-3) 0.063Bq/kg" 4= (3#2-7) 0.036Bq/kg- 4=

(#2-4) 0.027Bq/kg-

3-3-2 HHE (WCsft)

il 43 M fE(Bq kg - )
= | % AL | BREGES | BREILA H , 1370
%4 54Mn 60CO 9OSI- 9SZI- 95Nb 106Ru [134(:2] 144Ce Pu
(E3-1) 29
N7 ER | K 10.25 X | X | x| x| x| % (17] * x
(7#3-2)
, , , 0.88
12.26 * ¥ ¥ *® % * [0.43] *x 1 0.0020
(7£3-3) 15
=y DAY ” ” 10.25 X X | X | x| x| % : > 100033
[0.87]
(7#3-4) 21
” ” y 12.26 > * * % > > : * 1 0.0037
[1.1]
(7£3-5) 12
5 ” PRI ) * ;
7 A FEY 10.26 X | x| x| x| x [072] * *
(FE1) O 45
(1:3-6) % 3 N .
J wEE | oK v 4.26 X | x| x| x| x [033] * x
(72)
(73-7) ” Y 711 x * * *x * * 0.85 % >
J5 ” [0.58]
5 (k1)
Ui (£3-8) , , 0.36
7 : 10.25 X | x| X | x| x| % [023] P v
i (2)
s (13-9) , , w | % | x 0.30
;, ) 226 X | x| % (%] P v
(7#3-10)
N . , 255 053
TI7 e N FE 8.29 X | X | X | X | X | X [0.35] > | 0.0030
Eﬁ (7:3-11) 057
4 7 Vi pva .
10.26 X | % | x| x| x [035] P ¢
(1£3-12) 0.56
” ” A I ¢ .
I 717 X | X | x| x| % [0.39] x 1 0.0028
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il 5 M1 i (Bq kg - 4E)
T | fE AL | BREGHEE | BRICH H 1310
# “Mn | 9Co | PSr | %Zr | “Nb |1%Ru S WCe | Pu
[134CS]
(7:3-13)
VANSEZ40) BN 1 5 (S B N 6.28 X | X | X | % | x| % [01'715] *
g (71:3-14) 0‘61
jﬁ?ﬁ Ve y Z 10.25 > * > > > x [0:37] *
Je 7NH Y Y 6.28 * * * * * * [1'8] *
it (113-16) 0;17
7 7 Z V2 .
10.25 * % * % * [0.29] P

(1 1) ABEDHEPHRIARO 720, REDON~ 7)) AR E Lz,
(E2) BIEO HEPHRIARO 720, KiEoN~ 7)) 2isadf e Lz,
(11 3) MEEFH—FFIIZEEIFR TR S N7 E O #

DR Sz,
(#3- 1) 0.67Bq/kg -4
(73— 2) 0.46Bq/kg- 4=
(7#3- 3) 0.31Bq/kg- 4=
(71:3- 4) 0.36Bq/kg- 4=
(13- 5) 1.18Bq/kg- 4=
(13- 6) 0.37Bq/kg- 4=

(#£3- 7) 0.21Bq/kg -4
(#3- 8) 0.29Bq/kg- ‘£
(7#£3- 9) 0.11Bg/kg- 4
(#13-10) 0.22Bq/kg- 4
(11:3-11) 0.085Bq/kg- £
(11:3-12) 2.4Bq/kg-E

&Y, Totho NIHSHEZRE (1mAg)

(7#3-13) 0.47Bq/kg- 4
(7#3-14) 0.36Bqg/kg- 4
(7#3-15) 0.20Bg/kg- 4
(113-16) 0.24Bq/kg- 4

3—-3-3 WEE (BCsih)
T | fE AL | BREGHE | BREICH H 13
* “Mn| %Co | 9Sr | ®Zr | *Nb | %Ru S | #Ce | Pu
[134CS]
(EI-1) 39
7T A WA | AR 10.17 X | % 0043 x | x | X [2' 4] % 100034
(11-2) 16
” ” y . x x ! * :
11.14 0.046 > * [0.89] x x
(11-3) 0.85
Y Y Y . x x * * ’
1.10 * * [0.45] > 10.0039
(1E1-4) 066
Y Y Y 1.29 * X 10056 | * > % ’ * %
H [0.42]
I;K (7:1-5) 38
” v Kk 11.28 X | % x X | X | % [2'2] % 10.0036
(H1-6) 1.1
p P y * % ;
12.11 * *x * > [0.54] *x10.0047
N 1.2
v T * Y ” . P *< *
v 11.28 % * * [071] * *
1.0
” 7y s ) * > * *
12.11 * * [0.60] > 10.0025
LT 7 A WAER | AKE 59 * | % 0083 x | x| % : * | o
B [0.74]
Z (7#1-8) 1 6
oL 7 4 4 . x . .
W By x| 0084 < * [1.1] * =~
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il 4> M M (Bq kg - E)
| fE AL | BREGHEE | BRIH H 131Cg
e “Mn | “Co| “Sr | ¥Zr |®Nb|“Ru| ,c0y | “Ce | Pu
oow x| s 053
2 PRV 59 * * 10059 | * * * [0.37] * x
2 ’ ’ 717 | x| % |0074| % | % | % [01826] % 100028
j%j% (7£1-9) 35
i 7 5 X Y ey 58 *x x x x x x [2'5] * *
‘}jf- (73:1-10) 070
i P Y P 11.29 x x * * x *® [0' A1] *10.0035
Vv :
AR ’ ’ 58 | % | % |0040| x | x | % [8'28] x | x
Y Y 7 3.15 ¢ * * > * * ?ilj Pas P
(7#1-11) 25
7T A | ATEED Kk 6.5 X | % | 027 | % | x| % U& x
E‘ (71-12) .
A 17
i y Y 7 11.29 * * * > % P [0.97] P
i '
Rlevs] ’ 65 | x | x | 016 | x | x | x [01955] x
& 685
Vi 7 v < !
11.29 3 *® < *® % [051] *
_ . s 1.3
A H R . *
7 T A NG 46 > ¢ X | x| % [090] x
JE 7 7 ” 73 ¢ * 0.25 DS * P 38 P
J5 . : [2.2]
wm TN R 7 Z 46 * * 10059 | > * * [{;] x
) 16
, ” y 73 ¥ | 033 | x| x| x| ~

(E1) MEEH—EFDIEEITER TR S 7z E o282 L),
At S 7z

Z OO N TSR (10mAg)

(7£1- 1) 0.25Bg/kg- 4
(7£1- 2) 0.26Bg/kg- 4
(7#1- 3) 0.21Bg/kg- 4
(7¥1- 4) 0.13Bg/kg- 4
(7¥1- 5) 0.52Bq/kg- 4=
(7E1- 6) 0.47Bq/kg- 4

(E1- 7) 0.22Bq/kg- 2k
(#£1- 8) 0.20Bq/kg- 2
(#£1- 9) 0.24Bq/kg-2E
(¥£1-10) 0.27Bq/kg-2E
(#£1-11) 0.38Bq/kg-2E
(7£1-12) 0.42Bq/kg 4=
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ok (37 HPgME)
2 K W ENN /A G 5 - MYF T A B1Cs
(Ba/L ) (Ba/L ) (Ba/L )
1 0.040 * 0.0072
2 x %
3 * *
4 0.042 x
5 0.042 *
6 x *
7 * *
8 * *
9 * * 0.0064
10 0.042 *
11 * *
12 0.042 *
13 0.042 * 0.0069
19 * * 0.011
20 0.040 *
21 * * 0.0061
22 0.041 *
23 0.041 *
24 x %
25 0.042 *
26 * %
27 0.041 *
28 * *
29 0.040 X
30 * * 0.0071
T i = 0.041 * 0.0066

1. BUHBREUE - 4 pEE 004 Ba/L

FJFT LA 40 Bg/L

2. o OB 5 # s (14~18) P39l
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